Department of Industries & Commerce, Haryana

To

Heights Education Society Arya Nagar, Ward No. 17, Jhajjar Jhajjar

Memo Number: 2022-08-0005643

Subject : Acknowledgement of Annual Returns

It is submitted that the Annual Returns for the year 2021 - 2022 filed by your society Heights Education Society has been received on dated 30/09/2022.





President
Heights Education Society
Jhajjar

The Heights Sr. Sec. School
Affiliation Code: 531908
Khudan (Jhajjar) Hry.

Production of the second of th

Form - VII

Revised Certificate of Registration to be issued under Section 9(4) of the Haryana Registration and Regulation of Societies Act, 2012 upon allotment of new Registration Number

(See sub rule (2) of rule 8)

Revised Certificate of Registration of Society

I hereby certify that Heights Education Society registered vide registration number 862 on 20th February, 2009 registered with District Registrar/Registrar Bahadurgarh, Distt. Jhajjar has been allotted a new Registration Number as undermentioned on this 29th day of April, 2013 under the Haryana Registration and Regulation of Societies Act, 2012 (Haryana Act.1 of 2012)

State code		District Code			Year of Registration			Registration Number					
0	6	0	1	5	2	0	1	3	0	0	1	.9	3
	Name of The Society					Registered Office Address							
	Heights Education Society						Arya Nagar, Ward NO. 17 Jhajjar. Haryana 124103						

Issued under my hand at Bahadurgarh this 29th day of April, 2013.

Seal?

Station: - Bahadürgarh

District Registrar Firms & Societies

(R. Kana)

Jhajjar at Bahaduergarh

President
Heights Education Society
Thailar

The Heights Sr. Sec. School
Affiliation Code: 531908
Khudan (Jhajjar) Hry.

Governing Body of the Society

SNo.	Name of Member	Membership Number	Full Address	Date of Enrollment	Designation
1	Navinder	1	Ward No 17 Arya nagar Jhajjar	2009-02-05	President
2	Devender Kumar	2	Village Karodha PO Gawalison, Jhajjar	2002-02-05	Vice President
3	Rammehar Singh	9	VPO Kanhori Teh And Distt Rewari	2017 -0 6-03	Joint Secretory

General Members of the Society

SNo.	Name of Member	Membership Number	Full Address	Date of Enrollment	Membership Type	
1	Navinder Kumar	1	H No 1163, Ward No 17, Arya Nagar Jhajjar	2009-02-05	Life Member	
2	VIKASH	10	HNO-1163, WARD NO -1163 ARYA NAGAR JHAJJAR HARYANA-124103	2021-01-26	Life Member	
3	GOPAL GOYAL	11	HNO-577 WARD NO 4 JHAJJAR HARYANA-124103	2021-01-26	Life Member	
4	Devender Kumar	2	Village Karodha, P.O. Gawalison, Distt Jhajjar	2009-02-05	Life Member	
5	Dinesh	5	Beri gate Jhajjar	2012-10-16	Ordinary Member	
6	Kalawati Devi	6	Ward No 17 Arya nagar Jhajjar	2009-02-05	Ordinary Member	
7	Kusum Lata	Kusum Lata 8		Village Karodha PO gawalison, Jhajjar		
8	Rammehar Singh	9	Village Kanhori PO Kannaura	2017-06-03	Life Member	

President
Heights Education Society
Jhajjar

Principal
The Heights Sr. Sec. School
Affiliation Code: 531908
Khudan (Jhajjar) Hry.